INNOVHUB

STAZIONI SPERIMENTALI S‘ \
PER L’INDUSTRIA -

CP
STAZIONE SPERIMENTALE
CARTA, CARTONI, E PASTE PER CARTA
) ) ) SEDE OPERATIVA:
InNhovazione e ricerca Via Giuseppe Colombo, 83

20133 Milano

Tel +39 02 8515.3610

sales.innovhub@mi.camcom.it
www.innovhub-ssi.it

To:

CARTIERA DEL CHIESE Spa
Via T. Speri, 61
25018 Montichiari BS

Milano, 07/07/2022

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Sending our TEST REPORT N. RPT-SSCCP-220402
related to paper sample denominated "KAL-KALE"
accepted on 28/03/2022

We certify that

The sample subjected to analysis, limited to the parameters analyzed, meets the requirements
of:

- Recommendation BfR XXXVI - Paper and board for food contact, last revision 01.04.2022, for
materials and objects in paper and cardboard intended for contact with moist, fatty and dry
foods.

- Directive 94/62/CE of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 December 1994, on
packaging and packaging waste.

- Regulation (EC) n° 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October
2004 on material and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Technical Responsible Head of the Area

— ; 2]

Stuma: Borstl ‘6:‘7"‘—‘—\
Serena Bariselli Graziano Elegir

INNOVHUB — STAZIONI SPERIMENTALI PER L'INDUSTRIA S.r.1. - Sede Legale: Via Meravigli 9/b, 20123 Milano - Capitale sociale: Euro 10.000.000,00 i.v. - C.F. e n. iscr. al R.l. di Milano Monza
Brianza Lodi: 97425580152 - P. IVA: 05121060965 - REA: M| — 1798570 - Socio Unico: Camera di commercio di Milana Monza Brianza Lodi



INNOVHUB

TRl D
STAZION| SPERIMENTALI
PER L'INDUSTRIA h h , ( I

STAZIONE SPERIMENTALE

CARTA, CARTONI, E PASTE PER CARTA
; . SEDE OPERATIVA:
mnnovazione e ricerca Via Giuseppe Colombo, 83

20133 Milano

Tel +39 02 8515.3610
sales.innovhub@mi.camcom.it
www.innovhub-ssi.it

To:

CARTIERA DEL CHIESE Spa
Via T. Speri, 61
25018 Montichiari BS

Milano, 08/08/2022

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Sending our TEST REPORT N. RPT-SSCCP-220478
related to paper sample denominated " KAL WS - KALE WS - ECOKRAFT"
accepted on 24/06/2022

We certify that

The sample subjected to analysis, limited to the parameters analyzed, meets the requirements
of "Recommendation BfR XXXVI - Paper and board for food contact” last revision 01.04.2022,
for materials and objects in paper and cardboard intended for contact with moist, fatty and dry

foods.

Technical Responsible X Head of the Are
| \
%CW’ EI){ %/(:QN\_;/ ‘3;71 a1
Serena Bariselli Graziano Elegir

INNOVHUB — STAZIONI SPERIMENTALI PER L'INDUSTRIA S.r.l. - Sede Legale: Via Meravigli 9/b, 20123 Milano - Capitale sociale: Euro 10.000.000,00 i.v. - C.F. e n. iscr. al R.|. di Milano Monza
Brianza Lodi: 97425580152 - P. IVA: 05121060965 - REA: M| — 1798570 - Socio Unico: Camera di commercio di Milano Monza Brianza Lodi



